

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18994 OF 2023

In

COMPANY APPLICATION 72 OF 2018

Mantri City Sada Residents Welfare SocietyPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Savings And AnothersRESPONDENT

Ms. Ragini Singh, Mr. Prayag Jain, Mr. Tanish Bhandari i/b

Ragini Singh and Associates Advocates for the Applicant

None for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 22nd March, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/04/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)