

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18994 OF 2023
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.72 OF 2018**

**MANTRI CITY SADA RESIDENTS WELFARE)
SOCIETY)...APPLICANT**

V/s.

MAHARASHTRA SAVINGS AND ANOTHER)...RESPONDENT

Ms.Naira Jeejeebhoy a/w. Ms.Ragini Singh, Mr.Prayag Jain, Mr.Tanish Bhandari i/by Ragini Singh & Associates, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms.Apurva Thipsay, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr.Chetan Shelke, Assistant Official Liquidator, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 12th APRIL 2024

PC. :

1. Pursuant to earlier order of this Court dated 16th February 2024, this Court is informed that reply has been filed by the Official Liquidator. However, Ms.Apurva Thipsay, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Official Liquidator, submits that Mr.Rushabh Sheth appears in the matter and he is on his legs before another Bench of this Court and the matter be suitably adjourned.

2. Ms.Jeejeebhoy, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that since the Official Liquidator has taken a reasonable stand in the reply, there is no necessity of filing a rejoinder and this Court can pass appropriate orders on the next date.

3. Accordingly, list on **19th April 2024** on the **Supplementary board**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)